

Suit No. 333/16

Sunil & Ors.

V.

Kamlesh & Ors.

18/10/2016

Present:- Sh. Ankit Verma, Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff.

Right of the defendant no.1 and 3 to file written statement has already been closed vide order dated 15/09/2015.

Sh. Naval Kautse, Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for the defendant no.2.

One of the regular stenographer is on maternity leave and no substitute stenographer is provided.

It is submitted on behalf of the parties that there is no document for the purpose of admission/denial. It is submitted on behalf of the parties that there is no possibility of compromise between the parties.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed as under:-

1. Whether the plaintiffs have no locus-standi to file the present suit?(OPD-2)
2. Whether the suit of the plaintiffs is barred by section 185 of Delhi Land Reforms Act?(OPD-2)
3. Whether the plaintiffs have not properly valued the present suit for the purpose of court fees and jurisdiction? (OPD-2)
4. Whether the suit of the plaintiffs is bad for non-joinder of necessary party?(OPD-2)
5. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the decree of permanent injunction as prayed for?OPP

6. Relief.

No other issues are arises or pressed for.

At request, put up for PE on 09/12/2016. Parties are directed to file list of witnesses within 15 days. Plaintiffs are directed to supply advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses to the defendants.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-06 (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
18/10/2016