

Suit No. 333/16
Sunil & Ors.
V.
Kamlesh & Ors.

24/03/2017

Present:- Sh. Sandeep Dagar, Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiffs.
Right of the defendant no.1 and 3 to file written statement has already been closed vide order dated 15/09/2015.
Defendant no.2 in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Joginder Sehrawat.
No PW is present.

Both regular stenographers and Reader are on leave today.

An adjournment has been prayed by the proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiffs on the ground that plaintiff No.1/PW1 is not available today as she is not well. Medical prescription of the plaintiff No. 1 has been filed. Heard. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.

At joint request, put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 and remaining PE on 15/05/2017.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-06 (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
24/03/2017