

CS DJ ADJ 17198/16  
SUNIL AND ORS Vs. KAMLESH AND ORS

05.02.2018

Present: Sh Jai Singh, brother of the plaintiff No.1.  
Sh. Jogender Sehwat, Counsel for defendant No.2.  
Defendants No.1 and 3 are ex-parte.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC alongwith  
proposed amended plaint has been filed on behalf of the plaintiffs.

A copy has also been filed for the defendants.

Defendant No.2 is at liberty to collect the same.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application  
on 16.04.2018.

(VISHAL GOGNE)  
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/05.02.2018