

CS 17198/16  
SUNIL AND ORS Vs. KAMLESH AND ORS

29.04.2019

Present : Sh Nitin Kumar proxy counsel for Sh Sunil  
Chauhan counsel for plaintiff  
Sh Joginder Sehrawat counsel for defendant No.2

Pass over is sought as the plaintiff is on his way.

Matter be kept back for appearance of plaintiff.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)  
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/29.04.2019

At 12.50 p.m

Present : Sh Sunil Chauhan counsel for plaintiff  
Sh Naval Kautsa counsel for defendant No.2

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has filed the evidence by way of affidavit of Raj Kumar, Jai Singh, and Dharampal, whose name appear at Srl.No.1,2 and 4 in the list of witnesses filed on 11.03.2019. Copy supplied.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for defendant No.2 submit that the list of witnesss filed by the defendant No.2 on 30.10.2017 be treated as one in compliance of order dated 25.02.2019. Request is allowed.

Now to come up for tendering of evidence of above said plaintiff witnesses on **15.07.2019**.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)  
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/29.04.2019