

CS DJ ADJ 17198/16
SUNIL AND ORS Vs. KAMLESH AND ORS
26.07.2019

Present: Sh. Nitin Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff
a/w PW2-Jai Singh.
None for the defendant.

Matter be kept back for appearance of defendant.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/26.07.2019

At 12:28 p.m.

Present: Sh. Sunil Chauhan, counsel for the plaintiff a/w
PW2-Jai Singh.
*Defendant Nos.1 & 3 are proceeded ex parte vide
order dated 07.11.2017.*
Sh. Joginder Sehrawat, counsel for the defendant
No.2

Since testimony in case titled *Satish Kumar v. Shyam
Sunder & Ors – CS DJ ADJ 16810/16* is being recorded and
learned counsel for both parties submit that they are held up in
another case in post lunch session and cannot wait and pray for
adjournment.

List for P.E. on **26.08.2019 and on 27.08.2019 at 2:00
p.m.**

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/26.07.2019