

18
CS DJ ADJ 17198/16

SUNIL AND ORS
Vs.
KAMLESH AND ORS

26.08.2019

Present: None.

Matter be kept back for appearance of parties.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/26.08.2019

Case recalled at 1246hrs

Present: Shri Jai Singh -PW2 in person.

*Defendant Nos.1 and 3 are ex parte vide
order dated 07.11.2017.*

Shri Naval Kautsya,Ld proxy counsel for
Shri Joginder Sehrawat, Ld Counsel for
defendant no.2

PW2 submits that his counsel is held up in another court and matter may be taken up in the post lunch session. Ld counsel for defendant no.2 submit that the main counsel would be unable to attend the court proceedings in the post lunch session and the matter may be taken up for the date already

fixed i.e. 27.08.2019.

Contd.....2-

18
CS DJ ADJ 17198/16

SUNIL AND ORS
Vs.
KAMLESH AND ORS

-2-

In view of the above observation, list on
27.08.2019, the date already fixed at 2:15pm for PE.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/26.08.2019
dkg