

CS NO. 17198/16  
Sunil and Ors Vs. Kamlesh and Ors

27.08.2019

Present: Sh Mayank Mittal counsel for the plaintiff a/w  
PW-2 (Jai Singh)  
Sh Pranshv Dhingra proxy counsel for Sh Joginder  
Sehrawat counsel for defendant No.2  
Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 are *ex parte*  
(*vide order dated 07.11.2017*)

Learned counsel for defendant No.2 prays for an  
adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is unwell.  
Request opposed.

In the interest of justice, I deem appropriate to  
grant last opportunity to defendant No.2 to cross examine the  
plaintiffs' witness. No further request for adjournment shall be  
entertained on the next date of hearing.

List this matter for PE on **25.11.2019**.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)  
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/27.08.2019

AP