

13
CS DJ ADJ 17198/16

SUNIL AND ORS
Vs.
KAMLESH AND ORS

Present: Mr. Jai Singh, constituted attorney of plaintiff No.1
Defendant Nos.1 and 3 are already ex parte vide order dated 07.11.2017.
Mr. Joginder Sehrawat and Mr. Naval Kautsa, Counsel for defendant No.2

ORDER
20.01.2020

1. Mr. Jai Singh, constituted attorney of plaintiff No.1 submits that plaintiff witness, namely, Dharampal is present in Court to record his testimony.
2. The evidence by way of affidavit of Dharampal filed on 29.04.2019 is on record. Mr. Jai Singh prays for pass over as the counsel for the plaintiff is on the way to Court. Matter be kept back.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/20.01.2020

At 1315hrs

Present: Mr. Sunil Chauhah, Advocate for plaintiff
Mr. Joginder Sehrawat and Nawal Kautsa, Counsel for the defendant No.2

3. PW2 examined and discharged. No other witness is present today.

4. List for remaining PE on **27.03.2020**.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/20.01.2020

dk