

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HARGURVARINDER SINGH JAGGI, ADDL.  
DISTRICT JUDGE-02, SOUTH WEST, DWARKA COURTS, DELHI**

*Item No.33*

*CS DJ ADJ No.17198/16*

*Sunil & Ors*

v.

*Kamlesh & Ors.*

**[Hearing conducted through Video Conference-  
CISCO WebEx Meetings]**

**At1047 Hrs**

Present: None

**ORDER**

**31.08.2020**

1) In terms of Office Order No. 323-355/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter listed for evidence are not to be taken through Video Conferencing. Hence, the matter stands adjourned for plaintiff evidence on **21.11.2020.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)  
ADJ-02, South West  
Dwarka Courts, Delhi  
AP