

Item No.13
CS DJ ADJ No. 17198/16

Sunil & Ors
v.
Kamlesh & Ors

[Hearing through Video Conference – CISCO WebEx]

AT1100Hrs

Present: None for the plaintiff
Mr. Joginder Singh Sehrawat counsel for defendant No.2

ORDER
21.11.2020

1. In terms of Office Order No. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter listed for evidence are not to be taken through Video Conferencing. Hence, the matter stands adjourned for plaintiff's evidence (PE) on **15.02.2021**.

(Hargurvarinder S. Jaggi)
ADJ-02, South West
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
AP