

15  
CS DJ ADJ 17198/16  
SUNIL AND ORS  
Vs.  
KAMLESH AND ORS

*[Hearing through Video Conference – CISCO WebEx]*

At 1043 Hrs

Present: None for the plaintiff  
Mr. Joginder Singh Sehrawat counsel for defendant No.2

**ORDER**  
**15.02.2021**

1. Today, this matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence, however, in terms of office order No.323-355/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the cases listed for evidence are not being taken up for hearing, hence, this case stands adjourned for plaintiff's evidence for **12.05.2021**.

(Hargurvarinder S. Jaggi)  
ADJ-02, South West  
Dwarka Courts, Delhi  
15.02.2021  
AP