

27

CS DJ ADJ17198/16

SUNIL AND ORS

Vs.

KAMLESH AND ORS

**Proceedings conducted through video conferencing
[via CISCO Web-Ex]**

Present: Mr. Sunil Chauhan
Mr. Naval Kautsa, Advocate for defendant No.2

ORDER

25.08.2021

1. Today, the matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence, however, the matters listed for evidence are not being taken up through video conferencing in terms of office order issued by Hon'ble High Court.
2. List for plaintiffs' evidence on **22.11.2021**.

(Sachin Jain)
ADJ-02, South West
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
25.08.2021

dkg