

15
CS DJ ADJ17198/16

SUNIL AND ORS
Vs.
KAMLESH AND ORS

Present: None for plaintiff
Defendant Nos.1&3 are already ex parte
Mr. Jogender Sehrawat, Advocate for defendant No.2

ORDER
22.11.2021

1. Matter is listed for PE. None appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.
Matter be kept back for appearance of plaintiff.

(Sachin Jain)
ADJ-02, South West
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
22.11.2021

AT1235Hrs.

1. None appeared on behalf of the plaintiff despite repeated calls.
Adverse orders deferred for non appearance. In the interest of justice, last
opportunity is granted to the plaintiff subject to costs of Rs.3000/- to be
paid to the defendant No.2 for the next date.

2. List for PE on **08.12.2021**.

(Sachin Jain)
ADJ-02, South West
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
22.11.2021//*dkg*