

16
CS DJ ADJ 17198/16

SUNIL AND ORS
Vs.
KAMLESH AND ORS

Present: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate for plaintiffs
Mr. Jogender Singh Sehrawat with Mr. Ashish Godara,
Advocates for defendant No.2

ORDER
08.12.2021

1. Previous costs paid by plaintiffs.
2. Today the matter is listed for plaintiffs' evidence, however, learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment to summon the record witnesses. Request heard. Allowed. Let the needful be done to summon the witnesses.
3. Adjourned for PE to **21.01.2022**. However, it is made clear that if PE is not done on the date fixed, the plaintiff shall be saddled with costs of Rs.10,000/-.

(Sachin Jain)
ADJ-02, South West
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
08.12.2021

dkg