

23  
CS DJ ADJ 17198/16  
SUNIL AND ORS  
Vs.  
KAMLESH AND ORS

*[proceedings conducted through video conferencing:  
Cisco WebEx]*

Present: Mr Vastla Chauhan proxy counsel for plaintiff  
Mr Naval Kautsa counsel for defendant No.2

**ORDER**  
21.01.2022

1. Today, the matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence, however, in terms of office order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022, the cases listed for evidence are not being taken up through video conferencing, therefore, the present matter stands adjourned for plaintiff's evidence on **19.04.2022**.
2. Witness, namely, Mr Lalit Rana, Patwari from SDM office Kapashera is present. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

**(Sachin Jain)**  
ADJ-02, South West  
Dwarka Courts, Delhi  
21.01.2022