

SUNIL AND ORS

Vs.

KAMLESH AND ORS

Present: Counsel for plaintiffs
Mr. Jogender Singh Sehrawat with Mr. Naval Kautsa,
Advocates for defendants except defendant No.3

ORDER

19.04.2022

1. Today, the matter is listed for plaintiffs' evidence. On the last date of hearing, the summoned witness i.e. Mr. Lalit Rana, Patwari from Tehsil Kapashera was bound down to record his evidence for today. As despite repeated calls, Mr. Lalit Rana did not appear before this Court, let a show cause notice be issued to him as to why a cost of Rs.5000/- should not be imposed upon him for non appearance before this Court today.
2. List for PE on **25.08.2022**.

(Sachin Jain)
ADJ-02, South West
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
19.04.2022/DKG