

16  
CS DJ ADJ 17198/16

SUNIL AND ORS  
Vs.  
KAMLESH AND ORS

Present: Sh Jai Singh stated to be brother of plaintiff's  
Sh Ashish Godara proxy counsel for defendant Nos. 1  
and 2

O R D E R  
25.08.2022

1. Mr Lalit Rana Patwari from Tehsil Kapashera is present in person . He submits that he has been transferred fro the Tehsil Kapashera and Mr Ashish Soni, Patwari from the Tehsil is present in person alongwith record. Show cause notice issued against Mr Lalit Rana, Patwari stands cancelled.
2. Brother of plaintiff Sunil submits that main counsel is not available today and seeks adjournment. Request is allowed subject to costs of Rs 3000/- to be deposited with DLSA, South West, Dwarka, New Delhi. Mr Ashish Soni, Patwari is bound down for next date of hearing.
3. List this matter for plaintiff's evidence on **21.12.2022**.

(Sachin Jain)  
ADJ-02, South West  
Dwarka Courts, Delhi  
25.08.2022