

14
CS DJ ADJ 17198/16
SUNIL AND ORS
Vs.
KAMLESH AND ORS

Present: Plaintiffs in person
Mr Jogender Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant

O R D E R
21.12.2022

1. Witness, Ashish Soni, Patwari, Tehsil, Kapashera, South West District, Delhi is present for recording his testimony. Attorney of plaintiff is present in person and submits that main counsel is held up before the Tis Hazari courts and seeks adjournment, however, this court is of the view that the summoned witness is only a record witness and is not a witness to the fact and therefore this court under its own supervision got the testimony of PW-3 recorded. PW-3 is discharged. Diet money paid.

2. List this matter for remaining PE on **29.05.2023**. Attorney of the plaintiff is directed to supply the advance copy of the affidavit of evidence of the witnesses to the counsel for defendant seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Sachin Jain)
ADJ-02, South West
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
21.12.2022