

18  
CS DJ ADJ 17198/16  
SUNIL AND ORS  
Vs.  
KAMLESH AND ORS

Present: Mr Jogender stated to be clerk of plaintiffs.  
Mr Joingder Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendants

O R D E R  
29.05.2023

1. Previous costs of Rs 3000/- imposed vide order dated 25.08.2022 not deposited by the plaintiff.
2. On the last date of hearing also recorded witnesses was got examined by this Court under its supervision despite the fact that the main counsel for the plaintiff did not appear before this Court. It was also directed to the plaintiff on the last date of hearing to summon and examine all the remaining witnesses, however, since the last date of hearing i.e. 21.12.2022 till date after lapse of five month no steps have been taken by the plaintiff.
3. The present suit pertains to the year 2014, the conduct of the plaintiff lacks bone- fide. However, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to examine the remaining witnesses subject to additional costs of Rs 5000/- to be paid to the defendants in equal. It is made clear that if the plaintiff fails to lead evidence by taking necessary steps his right will be closed on the next date of hearing.
4. List this matter for remaining PE on **04.08.2023**.

(Sachin Jain)  
ADJ-02, South West  
Dwarka Courts, Delhi//29.05.2023