

15
CS DJ ADJ 17198/16
SUNIL AND ORS
Vs.
KAMLESH AND ORS

Present: Mr Sunil Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff a/w
plaintiffs
Mr Joginder Sehrawat and Mr Naveen Kausta, Ld.
Counsel for defendant Nos. 1 and 2

O R D E R
04.08.2023

1. Previous costs paid by the plaintiff before the DLSA and to the counsel for defendants.
2. PW-3 is examined, cross examined and discharged.
3. Let summons be issued to the remaining witnesses of the plaintiff as per the list of witness filed before this Court on filing of PF and the details of the record required to be summoned.
4. PF be filed within one week. List this matter for remaining PE on **20.10.2023**.

(Sachin Jain)
ADJ-02, South West
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
04.08.2023