

28
CS DJ ADJ17198/16

SUNIL AND ORS
Vs.
KAMLESH AND ORS

Present: Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with Plaintiff in person
Defendant Nos. 1 and 3 are already ex parte
Shri Monu Ram son of D1 in person
Shri Jogender Sehrawat, Shri Naval Kautsa, Shri
Arun Nain and Shri Yogesh Bhanwala, Ld. Counsel
for the defendant No.2

O R D E R
12.07.2024

1. Summons served upon Shri OmSingh, Draughtsman and office of Tehsildar Kapashera, however, both the witnesses are absent.
2. However, it is seen that the record summoned from the office of Tehsildar has already been tendered in the testimony of PW3 Shri Ashish Soni.
3. Let the record be summoned from PS Jhajjar and Shri Om Singh be summoned for the next date of hearing on filing of PF.
4. List for PE on **14.10.2024**.

(Richa Gusain Solanki)
District Judge-02, South-West,
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
12.07.2024/*dk*