

15
CS DJ ADJ 17198/16
SUNIL AND ORS
Vs.
KAMLESH AND ORS

Present: Ms Vatsala Chauhan, Ld Counsel for the plaintiffs
Defendant no.1 and 3 are ex parte
Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld Counsel for defendant no.2
HC Krishan Kumar from PS Jhajjar

O R D E R
14.10.2024

1. HC Krishan Kumar has filed report that the summoned record has been weeded out. The report is taken on record and he is discharged.
2. PW Om Singh, Draughtsman is again absent despite service.
3. Issue show cause notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC, on filing of PF, against PW Om Singh, Draughtsman for the NDOH.
4. Put up for PE on **20.12.2024**.

(Richa Gusain Solanki)
District Judge-02, South-West,
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
14.10.2024