

21  
CS DJ ADJ 17198/16

SUNIL AND ORS  
Vs.  
KAMLESH AND ORS

Present: Shri Vikrant Sarwan, Ld counsel for plaintiff  
Defendant Nos.1 and 3 are ex parte  
Shri Ketan Yadav, Ld counsel for defendant  
No.2

O R D E R  
28.03.2025

1. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has brought his *vakalatnama*. Same is returned to him with direction to file the same through e-filing portal.
2. In view of the fresh vakalatnama proposed to be filed, I recuse myself from hearing the present suit. The case file be, therefore, put up before the learned District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka Courts for further order.
3. Parties are directed to appear before the learned Principal District & Sessions Judge/SW on **01.04.2025** at 2:00PM.

(Richa Gusain Solanki)  
District Judge-02, South-West,  
Dwarka Courts, Delhi  
28.03.2025/*dk*