

14

CS DJ ADJ 17198/16

SUNIL AND ORS Vs. KAMLESH AND ORS

08.04.2025

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Vikrant, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs.
Mr. Ashish Godara, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs has sought time to take all steps for leading PE. Let the list of witnesses and affidavit of evidence of all the witnesses be filed within two weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

List for PE on **04.08.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
08.04.2025 (A)