

13 CS DJ ADJ 17198/16
SUNIL AND ORS Vs. KAMLESH AND ORS

04.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sushil Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for the defendant.

It is noticed that PW Om Singh, Draftsman was issued show cause notice under Order 16 Rule 12 of CPC for not appearing despite service of summons.

PF was not deposited. In the meanwhile, matter got transferred to this court.

Issue fresh show cause notice to PW Om Singh, Draftsman on filing of PF as last opportunity to the plaintiff as well for **13.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/04.08.2025