

19 CS DJ ADJ 17198/16
SUNIL AND ORS Vs. KAMLESH AND ORS

13.10.2025

Present: Sh. Jitender Solanki, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Joginder Singh Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no.2.

As per the report, the Draftsman/witness Sh. Om Singh has expired on 09.11.2023. Therefore, plaintiff may summons any witness, who can prove the signatures of the Draftsman or independently may prove the site plan.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff wishes to examine if the site plan can be proved by any other mode or any other other witness has to be produced.

List on **06.12.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.10.2025