

18 CS DJ ADJ 17198/16  
SUNIL AND ORS Vs. KAMLESH AND ORS

16.03.2026

**VC is not working today.**

Present: Sh. Mukul Verma, proxy counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Joginder Singh Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for Defendant  
no.2.  
Defendant no.1 is already ex-parte.

It is noticed that the plaintiff had sought time to examine, if the site plan was required to be proved by any other means, considering that the Draftsman died on 09.11.2023, as per the report on the show cause notice.

No other application or request for evidence has been received by the court. The right of the plaintiff to lead evidence, in affirmative, is hereby closed.

List for evidence of defendant no.2 on **25.05.2026**.

In the meanwhile, all the defendants shall file their respective affidavits.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/16.03.2026**